# OP \$490.00 1661536

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1 ADOLFO		09/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS	
Street Address:	801 Avenida Acaso	
City:	Camarillo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1661536	HI/SHEAR
Registration Number:	3614309	EMLOCK
Registration Number:	3801565	SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3724256	SDC SECURITY
Registration Number:	3333654	SDC
Registration Number:	3333655	HI TOWER
Registration Number:	3333662	SDC
Registration Number:	3421382	ENTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	4105956	EXCEL
Registration Number:	2916350	EXIT CHECK
Registration Number:	2916351	SURE EXIT
Registration Number:	2905189	SPACESAVER
Registration Number:	3166152	SELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3936975	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	4657866	EXIT ANNUNCIATOR
Registration Number:	4998864	IP PRO
Registration Number:	4847482	RETROSELECT
Registration Number:	5214553	IP PRO PLUS
Serial Number:	87136701	AUTO ENTRYCONTROL
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900421433 REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0339

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8053730060

Email: generalmail@koppelip.com
Correspondent Name: Koppel, Patrick, Heybl & Philpott
Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jaye G. Heybl

/Jaye G. Heybl/

DATE SIGNED:

09/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Adolfo-LLC-Assignment-TMs#page1.tif source=Adolfo-LLC-Assignment-TMs#page2.tif source=Adolfo-LLC-Assignment-TMs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0340

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, 1 ADOLFO, LLC, a limited liability company, with a place of business at 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012, represent that 1 ADOLFO, LLC owns the full right, title and interest to inventions listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Inventions").

SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patents to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which 1 ADOLFO, LLC acknowledge, 1 ADOLFO, LLC does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I ADOLFO, LLC agrees that it will, at the request of SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS, execute any and all applications for Letters Patents for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patents on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and Letters Patent.

1 ADOLFO, LLC authorizes and empowers SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patents for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

1 ADOLFO, LLC

Date

9-5-2017

David A. Geringer

President

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 1 ADOLFO, LLC with an address of 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012 ("I ADOLFO"), represents that 1 ADOLFO owns the full right, title and interest to the following United States trademarks and registrations, with copies of the corresponding registration certificates attached hereto:

HI/SHEAR - U.S Registration No. 1,661,536;

EMLOCK - U.S Registration No. 3,614,309;

SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS - U.S Registration No. 3,801,565;

SDC SECURITY - U.S Registration No. 3,724,256;

SDC - U.S Registration No. 3,333,654;

HI TOWER - U.S Registration No. 3,333,655;

SDC (Design) - U.S Registration No. 3,333,662;

ENTRY CHECK - U.S Registration No. 3,421,382;

EXCEL - U.S Registration No. 4,105,956;

EXIT CHECK - U.S Registration No. 2,916,350;

SURE EXIT - U.S Registration No. 2,916,351;

SPACE SAVER - U.S Registration No. 2,905,189;

SELECTRIC - U.S. Registration No. 3,166,152;

UNIFLEX - U.S. Registration No. 3,936,975; and

EXIT ANNUNCIATOR – U.S. Registration No. 4,657,866.

IP PRO - U.S. Registration No. 4,998,864

RETROSELECT – U.S. Registration No. 4,847,482

IP PRO PLUS - U.S. Registration No. 5,214,553

WHEREAS, 1 ADOLFO also owns the full right, title and interest in the AUTO ENTRY CONTROLS trademark and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial No. 87/136,701 filed August 12, 2016;

1

WHEREAS, SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS, Inc., with an address of 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012 ("SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS") is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in the above listed registered marks, and well as right, title and interest in the mark in the above pending application and any registration issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 ADOLFO does hereby assign to SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS all right, title and interest in and to the above listed registered marks and well as the mark in the above pending registration application and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified application thereof.

Date: 9-5-2017

RECORDED: 09/18/2017

David A. Geringer

President

1 ADOLFO, LLC